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Bringing Learning to Life 

      10th May 2019 
  
 

 
 
Forest School at Birkenhead Park  
Our children in SCD1 and 2 have had their first Forest School session at 
Birkenhead Park and loved den building, feeding the duck and goslings and 
warming up with a hot chocolate. They can’t wait to return next week!  

 
Dragon Boat Race  
The staff will be taking part in a Dragon Boat Race 
on Saturday 8th June in Liverpool docks. This will 
be to raise money for Neurodiversity and to support the Umbrella 
Project in conjunction with ADHD Foundation.  We hope you will 
support us.  
 
 
 

School Visits and Visitors 
The children of Eastway are incredibly lucky that our dedicated teachers plan enriching and exciting 
opportunities for them. As these extra opportunities are offered as part of the curriculum and during 
the school day we cannot enforce payment for them, however, if voluntary contributions are not paid, 
it may mean that these visits and visitors can no longer continue. Since September we have had to 
subsidise every school trip that has taken place, this has cost the school over £2500, this money has 
been taken from the school budget and has meant that money could not be spent elsewhere. It is 
disappointing that some parents are choosing not to make the voluntary contributions to support the 
school and ensure that their children continue to benefit from these exciting opportunities to Bring 
Learning to Life. We hope to see an improvement as it would be upsetting for all if school trips could 
no longer continue.  
 
PDSA Visit We had a lovely visit from Becca who works for the PDSA today. Lots of children took 
part in workshops about pets and how to look after them. We are so lucky that we have a school 
dog, rabbit and fish that the children can look after. We will be working alongside the PDSA to try 
and gain an award. We will keep you posted on this exciting venture!  
 

Whole 
School 
(Y1-Y6) 

Attendance 
 

93.79% 

Punctuality 
 

98.07% 

Early Years 93.10 100 

Nursery  89.47 99.25 

Reception  97.13 97.13 
Year 1 96.67 98.66 

Year 2 97.22 98.89 

Year 3 92.26 93.44 

Year 4 87.22 97.22 

Year 5 88.89 98.77 

Year 6 92.86 97.62 

SCD1 100 100 

SCD2  95.24 100 

   

Next week is SATs week for our Year 6 pupils and we have been so 
incredibly proud of how they have been working hard and 
preparing themselves. We know that they will try their best and 
be able to demonstrate how much they have learnt during their 
time at Eastway- Good Luck Year 6!! 
Friday is also Sports Day and we will be sticking to the same 
format as last year, the children will compete in team sports 
during the morning to win points for their House Teams. Parents/ 
Carers and Family members are invited to join us at 12noon 
(please see separate letter for details) and an afternoon of races 
on the school field. The current weather forecast doesn’t look 
good, but we will see as the week progresses.  

Have a lovely weekend, Mrs Morris  Attend Today, Achieve Tomorrow 
 

This week’s  
attendance figures  

 



 
 

Upcoming Events & Important Dates 

w/c Monday 13th May SATs Week  

Friday 17th May  Whole School Sports Day  

Wednesday 22nd May Y6 Merseytravel trip to the Liverpool Tunnel Tour 

Thursday 23rd May  Last Day of Term 

Friday 24th May  INSET Day - School closed for pupils  

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May Half term holiday 

Monday 3rd June  Back to School - Summer Term   *Multi Cultural Week * 

Thursday 13th June F2 visit to Moreton Methodist Church 

Friday 28th June  Sports day (Reserve date in case of poor weather) 

Thursday 4th July School reports will be sent home 

Friday 5th July Year 6 Enterprise Day 

Wednesday 10th July Children to visit new classes today 

Friday 12th July  Summer Fair 

Thursday 18th July End of year disco 

Monday 22nd July  Whole School Treat Day 

Tuesday 23rd July  Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

Wednesday 24th July Last Day of Term 

Monday 2nd September INSET Day - School closed for pupils  

Tuesday 3rd September INSET Day - School closed for pupils  

Wednesday 4th September Back to school  

 


